16.

R	ECORDING REQUESTED BY	/ /	OFFICIAL RECORDS Requested By: DAVID T HORNSBY
	AVID T. HORNSBY ND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:	/ /	DOUGLAS COUNTY RECORDERS Karen Ellison - Recorder Page: 1 Of 3 Fee: \$ 16 0
/	DAVID T. HORNSBY, ESQ. 800 SOUTH BROADWAY STE 301 WALNUT CREEK, CA. 94596	/ / /	Page: 1 Of 3 Fee: \$ 16.0 Bk: 1213 Pg: 2064
		-SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE	FOR RECORDERS USE-

AFFIDAVIT OF DEATH

MARTHA WASLEY CLARIDGE of legal age, being first duly sworn, deposes and says that DAVID ELMOND CLARIDGE, the decedent mentioned in the attached certified copy of Certificate of Death, was the same person as DAVID E. CLARIDGE, named as one of the parties in that certain GRANT DEED, dated August 8, 2011, executed by 1862, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company (Grantor"), to and in favor of the following identified party, and their respective heirs, successors and assigns forever, who shall be referred to herein as "Grantee": DAVID E. CLARIDGE and MARTHA WASLEY CLARIDGE, husband and wife, whose address is 391 Blue Oak Lane, Clayton, CA 94517-2020, recorded as DOC # 0795684 on January 12, 2012; 10:52 AM of official records in the office of the county recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada.

SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF.

A.P.N # A portion of 1319-15-000-020

Dated: DECEMBER 9, 2013

MARTHA WASLEY ELARIDGE

State of California) County of Contra Costa

Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on this 9TH, day of DECEMBER, 2013 by MARTHA WASLEY CLARIDGE, proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) who appeared before me.

Signature

DAVID T. HORNSBY

DAVID T. HORNSBY
Commission # 1899509
Notary Public - California
Contra Costa County

My Comm. Expires Aug 14, 2014



BK: 12 13 PG: 2065 12/13/2013

EXHIBIT "A"

An undivided fee simple ownership interest in and to the following described Time Share Interest that has been created at David Walley's Hot Springs Resort and Spa located in Douglas County, Nevada and more fully described within that certain Fifth Amended and Restated Declaration of Time Share covenants, Conditions and Restrictions for David Walley's Resort that has been filed of record on August 27, 2001 with the Recorder in and for Douglas County, Nevada in Book 0801 Page 6980, as amended:

Unit Type: <u>2bd</u> Phase: 3 Inventory Control No: <u>36023084420</u> Alternate Year Time Share: Annual First Year Use: 2012

If acquiring a Time Share Interest in Phase 1, BUYER will receive fee title to a 1/1071th undivided interest (if annually occurring) or a 1/2142th undivided interest (if biennially occurring) in said Phase. If acquiring a Time Share Interest in Phase II, BUYER will receive fee title to a 1/1989th undivided interest (if annually occurring) or a 1/3978th undivided interest (if biennially occurring) in said Phase. If acquiring a Time Share Interest in Phase III, BUYER will receive fee title to a 1/1224th undivided interest (if annually occurring) or a 1/2448th undivided interest (if biennially occurring) in said Phase. If acquiring a Time Share Interest in the Dillon Phase, BUYER will receive fee title to a 1/1224th undivided interest (if annually occurring) or a 1/2448th undivided interest (if biennially occurring) in said Phase.



STAVED DE CALDED BY A

CERTIFICATION OF VITAL RECORD

COUNTY of CONTRA COSTA

MARTINEZ, CALIFORNIA



BK : 12 13 PG 2066 12/13/20 13

	\3052D13214932	CERTIFICATE	OF DEATH	10.7	201307006237	
<u> </u>	STATE FILE NUMBER	USE BLACK INK ONEY / HO CHASHRES	WHITCOUTS OF ALTERATIONS		AL RECEPTRATION NUMBER	2.00% 3.5 20.00 2.5 30.00
. 🛌	1 NAME OF DECEDENT-FIRST (GIVEN)	ELMOND		ARIDGE	CONTRACT OF CONTRACT OF THE	Uen la sex
3	KKA ALSO KNOWN AS I HONGE HIJ AKA DIRST MIDDLE, LASTI		02/19/1942	1/1 : -	CONE YEAR HE UNGSENDE TO INC.	1.12
. F80	BIRTH STATE PORTUGE COUNTRY 40 SOCIAL SECURITY ML	MBER 15. EVERIN U.S. ARMED F	JUNK MARRIE		16/2013	1233
2	13. EDUCATION - Highest Languages 14/18, WAS DECEDENT HISPANICAL (and worksheet on capit)	MATERIAL STRANSPORT OF THE PARTY OF	X NO CAUCASI	PLACE - Up to 3 techni may be its		10 0 pm d
8	MASTER'S LIVES TO USUAL OCCUPATION - Type of work for most of life DO NOT USE IN INVESTMENT BANKER		NEGS OR INDUSTRY (a.g., girl	dery starti, foad ciodetnuction, emp		ARS IN DECUPATION
	20 DECEDENT'S RESIDENCE (Sheet wild number, or location)	i i i				7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7
SUAL		NTY/PROVINCE	23 ZIP CODE -		BIATE/FOREIGN COUNTRY	1 1 m
# 15	26. INFORMANT'S NAME, RELATIONSHIP	ITRA COSTA	94517	10	94517	13.00
至	MARTHA WASLEY CLARIDGE, SPOU	JSE SS S	7 - 30, LAST (8)			7 T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T
S AND	MARTHA 31, NAME OF FATHER/PARENT-PIRET	LOUISE 22 MIDDLE	WASL.		. 7. 3	SIRTH STATE
T SE	ELMOND (You all) (LOWELL	CLARI	DGE 1	****	L BIRTH STATE
8.5	26. NAME OF MOTHER PRANTAL FIRST		MCDO	WELL.	<u> </u>	10
TORY TANK	11/20/2013 / 394 BLUE OAK	RESIDENCE OF I	4 94517 · · · · · · ·	DGE 1	6.4 E 0.000A.	NSE NUMBER
PEGES	A1, TYPE OF DISPOSITIONIS) CR/RES	A SIGNATURE OF EMBA	ALMED	<u> </u>	第三章 (A)	
LOCAL	NEPTUNE SOCIETY OF NORTHERN CALIFORNIA	45. LICENSE NUMBER	WENDEL BR	UNNER, MD 🗀 🐃	: 11/2	20/2013 :: ·
***	101, PLACE OF DEATH "		102, IF HOSPITAL SPI	OP DOA HOSTICE	R THAN HOSPITAL SPECIFY OF HOTELIC X	bondent's Crimer
PEG.	164 COUNTY LIGS PACKUTY ADDRESS CONTRA COSTA 391 BLUE DAI	IN LOCATION WHERE FOUND (See)		中·阿克克斯	CLAYTON	jardin ki kin
	TOT CAUSE OF DEATH Enter the origin of events dis	gastes, will him, or complications with the	76.	or formation governed to Auto- PATE		ADPORTED TO CORONIER?
	BAMEDIATE CAUSE (A MALIGNAN F MELANO)	MA	च्यां है		YEARS 13-48	21
9-1 ² 27-3 _	with the second	TTT purpoje . TTT PEC STAND	ato S			ES NO
5	Sequentisty far conditions if any section is a section to see the conditions of any section to see the conditions of the condition is a section to see the condition of the condition is a section to see the condition of the condition is a section of the condition of the conditio					TES X NO
MUSEO	Injury that Initiated the events (D)			學/漢語 苦苦		N DE TERMINING CALIBET
iti.	112, OTHER SIGNIFICANT CONDITIONS CONTRIBUTING TO DEATH 8		O CAUSE GRASHINI 107 11	Wal-7, Wal-7		
37	113, WAS OPERATION PERFORMED FOR ANY CONDITION IN (TEM 1	17 OR 1187 (If yes, let type of operation a	arvo date)	500 Me	113A IF FEMALE	NO: UNK
• ₹	THE COURSE THAT TO THE OCOT DE MY VACOUS COOR SEATH COOK BRIEFS !	15. SIGNATURE AND TITLE OF CENTRE		50	116 LICENSE NUMBER 117.	DATE mm/dd/coyv /19/2013
	(A) mm/dd/cryv (B) mm/dd/cryv	SALLY ANN SAMPL	ME, MAILING ADDPESS, ZIP	CODE SALLY ANN		7 (a) 20 (3
£ 5	119 I CERTIFY THAT IN MY OPINION DEATH OCCURRED AT THE HOUR, DATE,	3470 BUSKIRK AVE.	180 IN 120 IN	JURED AT WORK?	121. PLIURY DATE mnydd/cey	122. HOUR (24 Hours)
13	MANNER OF DEATH Nithers "Account Hornoods 123, PLACE OF INJUST (e.g., home, construction are, wooded area.	Suicide Handing Investigation	Could not be determined			#1591 (1) ### 1
280 987	기계의 생긴 사고 했다. 선생 경찰 - 기상이	aft a light out for		 		<u> </u>
	124 DESCRIBE HOW INJURY OCCUPIED (Exerts which resulted in	 		i But i It w	W - 4	tra managara s
CORONER'S	125 LOGATION OF INJURY (Street and number, or lacetion, and city	4. 7.1 2.772	<u> </u>			
)	126 SIGNATURE OF CORONER / DEPUTY CORONER	/	Ĭ`	NAME, TITLE OF CONONER?	11 B 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12	1.9
	FATE A B G D D	jorgano	STO ISO 1301 IND OTR COM 1001 ION		FAX AUTHU	CENSUS TRACT

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

DERATHED COPY OF VITAL RECORDS

DATE ISSUE

NOV 2: 2 201



This is a true and enact reproduction of the document officially registered and placed on file in the office of the CONTRACOSTACOLINTY DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH SERVICES.

CONTRA COSTA COUNTY HEALTH OFFICER

This copy not valid unless prepared on engraved border displaying seal and signature of Contra Costa County Health Office

INEZ.